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Key Activities:

o

The Government of India today handed over the Oxygen Plant installed at B.P. Koirala

Institute of Health Sciences, Dharan to the Government of Nepal, Ministry of Health

and Population.

Age group wise distribution of COVID-19 death cases (Till today)

5728
2095
1508
869
334 I
45 52 - 7
0-9 10-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60 and above Unknown

Age Group



Distribution of daily new cases (Provincewise) & cumulative Deaths
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District wise distribution of new cases (in last 24 hrs)
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PROVINCE WISE COVID-19 VACCINATION STATUS

ChAdOx1-S* VEROCELL 1&1
Province 1% Dose 2" Dose 1% Dose 2" Dose VachL#:Zte g
(In 24 hrs) (In 24 hrs) (In 24 hrs) (In 24 hrs) (In 24 hrs)
Province 1 314117 (0) 61209 (0) 355679 (1174) 73408 (0) 190637 (0)
Province 2 322911 (0) 46358 (0) 320084 (3926) 78497 (0) 269651 (0)
Bagmati 524505 (4830) 356927 (0) 1255084 (16124) 831371 (10905) 328032 (0)
Gandaki 206806 (104) 139297 (1398) 272097 (168) 163899 (1518) 102908 (0)
Lumbini 307874 (0) 229725 (2719) 395673 (165) 307904 (3077) 248501 (0)
Karnali 116673 (2645) 60597 (4172) 130115 (191) 35560 (2021) 64571 (0)
Sudurpaschim 222199 (1111) 156836 (199) 243076 (0) 70555 (13579) 133086 (0)
In 24 hours (8690) (8488) (21748) (31100) (0)
Grand Total 2015085 1050949 2971808 1561194 1337386

As of 26 Aug 2021, 14:00Hrs

* COVISHIELD (manufactured by Serum Institute of India), Japanese-made COVID-19 AstraZeneca vaccine, Swedish AstraZeneca vaccine

Age group wise distribution COVID-19 positive cases
(In last 24 hrs)
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COVID-19 Cases in Kathmandu Valley

Kathmandu

Bhaktapur,

Lalitpur

District wise distribution of COVID-19 active cases

Active: 6587
Recovered: 224378
Deaths: 2074
Total: 233039

Active: 2220

Active: 1478
Recovered: 25261
Deaths: 408
Total: 27147

Recovered: 42252

Deaths: 636
Total: 45108

Criteria/
Provinces

1 2 Bagmati Gandaki

Lumbini Karnali

Sudurpaschim

Kathmandu, Bhaktapur,

Lalitpur, Chitwan, Nawalparasi E,

Saptari, Siraha

Banke, Bardiya

Morang, Makwanpur, Kaski, Baglung,
Jhapa, - . Surkhet
. Kavreplanchowk, Gorkha, Syanja, Rupandehi
Sunsari
Nuwakot, Tanahu
Sindhupalchowk

Districts with Dhanusha, Dolakha, Dhading, Lamijung, ArghaTkhachl, Kailali,
more than Dhankuta, llam Bara, . X Gulmi, Palpa, Jumla
200 cases Sindhuli, Ramechhap Parbat Kanchanpur

Districts with

zero active
cases
COVID-19 Cases details (Cumulative)
Positivity Rate: 19.5%
Death/million population: 358.5
Legend
Mo cases
1-199
200-499
.500 & more




Province-wise distribution of Isolation, 1.C.U, Ventilator & Death details (Date: 26 Aug 2021)

Province Home Institut!onal _Patient Pati_ent in Death
Isolation Isolation inl.C.U ventilators

Province 1 5,696 591 94 44 1,519
Province 2 1,457 14 0 0 756
Bagmati 14,700 1,393 388 101 4,558
Gandaki 8,030 390 79 8 1,229
Lumbini 3,154 432 39 6 1,673
Karnali 1,335 58 13 3 447
Sudurpaschim 982 152 7 3 456

Total 35,354 3,030 620 165 10,638

Number of people in Isolation, I.C.U & Ventilator in Kathmandu valley

Hospital Capacity Patients in
~ (7)) 2 ao ) ~ »n 14 o m
— ° —_— °
Hospital g2 E 2 s § g2 E 2 s § Contact Person ~ Number
g 2 ) £32 ¢ 2 S 38
o ] o S £
U] = g 2 £ () = g 2 5
Armed Police Force Hospital, 180 20 9 91 16 5 Dr. Pravin Nepal = 9851017542
Balambu
Shree Birendra Hospital, Chhauni 220 20 8 53 19 8 Dr. Sunita Pant 9851058544
Bir Hospital, Maha Baudha 153 35 12 86 30 7 Dr. Achyut Karki 9841449232
National Trauma Center 143 12 6 5 4 0
Nepal Police Hospital, 230 30 20 55 11 9 DI(.3.P Dr. Sundar 9841225358
Kathmandu Haiju
Shukraraj Tropical & Infectious Dr. Anup
1 17
Disease Hospital, Teku 100 28 22 51 20 9 Banstola 98510969
TUTH Hospital, Maharajgunj 339 52 31 82 48 16 Mr. Ram Bikram 9851189911
Adhikari
Patan Hospital, Lalitpur 270 30 15 156 21 6 Dr. Ashish 9851061846
Shrestha
Civil Service Hospital, 85 15 6 28 11 O  DrBideshBista 9841762180
Kathmandu
Bhaktapur Hospital, Bhaktapur Dr. Sumitra
78 6 4 17 5 4 Gautam 9858023047
National Ayurveda Research & Dr. Jitendra
Training Center, Kritipur 189 116 Shrestha 9851176773
84 64 8 7 37 5  DrRamesh 9801002260

Dhulikhel Hospital Makaju Shrestha
Total 2071 312 141 747 222 69

Source: Province and concerned hospitals, 26 Aug 2021, 14:00Hrs

Note: In order to coordinate with the hospitals within the Kathmandu valley for availability of isolation beds, ICUs, ventilators and ambulances, all are
requested to contact the hotline "1133"of the Ministry or above-mentioned contact details.



RT-PCR Tests done in different laboratories
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33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Laboratory

B. P. Koirala Institute of Health Sciences

Koshi Hospital, Biratnagar

Mechi Hospital, Jhapa

Provincial Public Health LaboratoryBiratnagar
Nobel Medical College Teaching Hospital,Biratnagar
Neuro COVID hospital, Biratnagar

Birat Medical College

B-sure Path Lab and Diagnostic Center,

Dhankuta Hospital

Gajendra Narayan Singh Hospital, Rajbiraj, Saptari
Provincial Public Health Laboratory, Janakpur
Narayani Hospital, Birgunj

Gaur Hospital PCR Laboratory

Siraha Hospital

Jaleshwor Hospital

Kalaiya Hospital

Malangawa Hospital

Others (n=2)*

National Public Health Laboratory, Teku
Shukraraj Tropical and Infectious Disease Hospital
Bharatpur Hospital COVID-19 Diagnostic Lab
Provincial Public Health Laboratory, Dhulikhel
Dhulikhel Hospital, Dhulikhel

Patan Hospital, Lalitpur

NAMS, Bir Hospital, Kathmandu

Tribhuvan University Teaching Hospital (TUTH)
Nepal Police Hospital Laboratory, Kathmandu
Shree Birendra Hospital, Chhauni

Nepal APF Hospital, Balambu, Kathmandu

Star Hospital Laboratory, Sanepa

Nepal Korea Friendship Municipality Hospital
Central Diagnostic Lab and Research Center

BIDH Lab, Lalitpur

KMC Hospital, Kathmandu

HAMS Hospital, Kathmandu

B & B Hospital, Lalitpur

Nepal Mediciti Hospital, Lalitpur

Chitwan Medical College, Bharatpur

Paropakar Maternity and Women's Hospital
Decode Genomics & Research Center, Kathmandu
Intrepid Diagnostic Center Pvt. Ltd., Kathmandu
Kritipur Municipality-TU Biotech Corona Lab
B.P.Koirala Memorial Cancer Hospital Laboratory, Chitwan

Total

Total

Province

Bagmati

Cumulative
Tests

107666
80572
57839
85142
61651
17880
13377
22226
4237
450590
27392
58147
58223
10081
6037
2115
4041
4125
2381
172542
319376
76934
63844
47414
44384
59041
55157
70338
24201
59913
29474
186065
27532
81262
134406
97314
123986
52092
33870
57040
7761
66144
30857
18488
30041

In 24 hours
Tests Positive
198 36
262 32
470 139
0 0
313 77
58 8
29 5
125 38
16 10
1471 345
0 0
45 4
49 3
0 0
27 4
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
121 11
447 125
453 103
282 46
94 16
0 0
0 0
0 0
261 43
118 18
405 19
0 0
779 23
0 0
105 38
449 99
98 1
538 23
101 24
124 11
232 161
32 5
162 31
26 14
0 0
0 0
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Number of RT-PCR Testing Laboratories mm
Total Sample Tested 3868717 m

Laboratory Province
NMC Molecular and Clinical Genetic Lab, Jorpati
Trishuli Hospital
Alfa Heath Care and Diagnostic Centre,
Modern Diagnostic Center Nepal Pvt. Ltd
Manmohan Memorial Teaching Hospital
The Leprosy Mission Nepal Anandaban Hospital, Lele, Lalitpur
Kantipur Molecular & Genetic COVID-19 Lab, Tinkune
Alka Hospital Bagmati
Bhaktapur Hospital Lab
Siddhi Poly Path
KGDH Teaching Hospital and Research Centre
Janamaitri Hospital, kathmandu
Civil Service Hospital
Hetauda Hospital, Hetauda
Crystal Diagnostic Pvt Ltd.
Sahid Gangalal Hospital
Charikot Hospita
Grande Hospital
Sumeru Hospital
Others (n=5)*
Total
Pokhara Academy of Health Science, Pokhara
Provincial Public Health Laboratory, Pokhara
Life Care Lab, Pokhara Gandaki
Madhyabindu Hospital
Dhaulagiri Hospital, Baglung
Total
Provincial Public Health Laboratory, Rupandehi
Bheri Hospital, Nepalgunj, Banke
Lumbini Provincial Hospital
National Path Lab & Research Center Pvt. Ltd.
Rapti Academy of Health Science, Dang
Bageswari Diagnostic and Polyclinic Center (P.) Ltd Lumbini
Nepalgunj Medical College, Kohalpur, Banke
Universal College of Medical Sciences
Lumbini Medical College and Teaching Hospital
Others (n=3)*
Total
Surkhet Provincial Hospital, Surkhet
Karnali Academy of Health Science, Jumla .
Others(n=2)* Karnali
Total
Dadeldhura Hospital Laboratory, Dadeldhura
Seti Provincial Hospital, Dhangadi
Mahakali Hospital Sudurpasc
Kamalbazar Municipality PCR lab him
Others(n=3)*
Total
Grand Total

Cumulative

Tests
21374

19581
52205

49424
28434

5312
20695

18395
15260
17860
33933
6989
31012
16000
53321

6196
3790
6791
6133
82761
2292400
28275

157283
43306

8988
13596
251448
45707

76332
62065
86213
40229
17759
21237
13324
8654
18914

390434
70823

33077
21328

125228
28536

113782

5952
7890
29915

186075
3868717

In

Tests

61

72
366

113

12
198

114
50

25

118
264
115

95

87

46
6442

412
213
104

729

141
129
127
24
18
46
33
22
13

553
42

31
9

82
12

265

20
0
7

304
9702

24 hours
Positive
12
35
52
0
13

2
24

0
37
16

0

9

37
54

5
0
18
53
12
1179

141
90
58

289

2052

38

8



Government of Nepal
Ministry of Health and Population

List of hospitals in which the Government of Nepal, Ministry of Health and Population has
operation of COVID-19 Care Unit.

(as of 6 August 2021)

S.N.  Name of the health institution Province
1 B.P. Koirala Institute of Health Sciences, Dharan 1
2 Koshi Hospital, Biratnagar 1
3 Mechi Hospital, Jhapa 1
4 Sankhuwasabha Hospital 1
5 Ilam Hospital 1
6 Udaypur Hospital 1
7 Inaruwa Hospital 1
8 Panchthar Hospital 1
9 Taplejung Hospital 1
10 Tehrathum Hospital 1
11  Okhaldhunga Hospital 1
12  Khotang Hospital 1
13  Bhojpur Hospital 1
14  Solukhumbu Hospital 1
15  Provincial Hospital, Janakpur 2
16  Gajendra Narayan Singh, Rajbiraj 2
17 Narayani Hospital, Birgunj 2
18  Siraha Hospital 2
19  Jaleswar Hospital 2
20  Kalaiya Hospital 2
21  Gaur Hospital 2
22  Malangwa Hospital 2
23  Armed Police Force, Balambu Bagmati
24  Shree Birendra Hospital Bagmati
25  Bir Hospital Bagmati
26  National Trauma Center Bagmati
27  Nepal Police Hospital Bagmati
28  STIDH, Teku Bagmati
29 TUTH, Maharajgunj Bagmati
30  PAHS, Lalitpur Bagmati
31  Civil Service Hospital Bagmati
32  Bhaktapur Hospital COVID Treatment Center Bagmati
33  Paropkar Maternity and Women's Hospital Bagmati
34  Kanti Children's Hospital, Maharajgunj Bagmati
35 Manmohan Cardiothoracic Vascular and Transplant Center Bagmati
36  National Ayurveda Research and Training Center (NARTC) Bagmati
37  Sahid Gangalal Hospital Bagmati
38  Bharatpur Hospital Bagmati
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72
73
74
75
76
77
78

B.P. Koirala Memorial Cancer Hospital

Dhading Hospital
Sindhuli Hospital
Trishuli Hospital

Hetauda Hospital

Pokhara Academy of Health Sciences

Infectious Disease Hospital, Kaski
Dhaulagiri Zonal Hospital, Baglung
Madhyabindu Hospital

Beni Hospital, Myagdi

Damauli Hospital, Tanahun

Lumbini Provincial Hospital/Dhago Karkhana

Bhim Hospital

Bheri Hospital

Beljhundi Corona Special Hospital
Lumbini Provincial Hospital

Rapti Academy of Health Sciences
Kapilvastu Hospital

Nepalgunj Army Hospital

Surkhet Provincial Hospital, Surkhet
Karnali Academy of Health Sciences

Chaurjahari Hospital
District Hospital, Mugu
Humla district

District Hospital, Kalikot
District Hospital, Dailekh
Jajarkot Hospital

Rukum west district
Salyan district

Dolpa Hospital

Seti Provincial Hospital, Dhangadi
Mahakali Hospital
Tikapur Hospital
Dadeldhura Hospital
Darchula Hospital
Batadi District Hospital
Bajhang Hospital
Achham District Hospital
Doti District Hospital
Bajura District Hospital

Bagmati
Bagmati
Bagmati
Bagmati
Bagmati
Gandaki
Gandaki
Gandaki
Gandaki
Gandaki
Gandaki
Lumbini
Lumbini
Lumbini
Lumbini
Lumbini
Lumbini
Lumbini
Lumbini
Karnali

Karnali
Karnali
Karnali
Karnali
Karnali
Karnali
Karnali
Karnali
Karnali
Karnali
Sudurpaschim
Sudurpaschim
Sudurpaschim
Sudurpaschim
Sudurpaschim
Sudurpaschim
Sudurpaschim
Sudurpaschim
Sudurpaschim
Sudurpaschim

This list will be updated based on the criteria, requesting to send hospital name in e-mail address of this unit at

heocmohp@gmail.com if we have missed it.
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Global COVID-19 Statistics

214,741,111 18,184,084 4,476,008 192,081,019
(8.5%) (2.1%) (89.4%)

Total Cases Active Cases Deaths Recovered

COVID-19 cases in the SAARC Member States
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Information and Communication

Two Call Centers 1115 (from 6 am to 10 pm) and 1133 (24 hours) have been operationalized
since 30th Falgun, 2076 (13 March 2020) to provide counselling service regarding COVID-19
prevention and treatment. People are requested to call these Call Centers for any queries
related to COVID-19.

Total number of service users: 1656

People with symptoms of COVID-19 are requested to contact the hotline 1133 or mobile number

9851255839, 9851255837 for inquiries.

Additional Information: Please click here for all the Standards and Technical Guidelines regarding COVID-19

COVID-19 Hotline Service
Web Portal
Official Viber Community

Social Media
Mobile Application

1133 (24 hours) | 1115 (6 AM to 10 PM)
https://covid19.mohp.gov.np/ | https://heoc.mohp.gov.np | https://portal.edcd.gov.np/
Search “MoHP Nepal COVID-19” on Viber to join the community

fb.com/mohpnep | fb.com/HEOCMoHP | fb.com/edcdnepal
Search “Hamro Swasthya” on Google Play Store and Apple Store
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https://covid19.mohp.gov.np/
https://heoc.mohp.gov.np/
https://heoc.mohp.gov.np/update-on-novel-corona-virus-covid-19/
http://www.covid19-sdmc.org/

